10 DEGREE BEAM 25 DEGREE BEAM
Beam Dia at
50% Intensity (m)
Field Dia at
10% Intensity (m)
Lux
(% of Intensity)
0.2 0.4 100%
0.3 0.7 25%
0.5 1.1 11%
0.7 1.4 6%
0.9 1.8 4%
Beam Dia at
50% Intensity (m)
Field Dia at
10% Intensity (m)
Lux
(% of Intensity)
0.4 0.7 100%
0.9 1.5 25%
1.3 2.2 11%
1.8 2.9 6%
2.2 3.6 4%
DIMENSIONS COLOR RENDERING
1 m
2 m
3 m
4 m
5 m
No Violet Cyan gap Red lack
Note: Lux may be calculated by multiplying the peak Intensity of the desired model number by the percentage in the tables above
36 DEGREE BEAM
Beam Dia at
50% Intensity (m)
Field Dia at
10% Intensity (m)
Lux
(% of Intensity)
0.6 1.1 100%
1.3 2.2 25%
1.9 3.3 11%
2.6 4.3 6%
3.2 5.4 4%
1 m
2 m
3 m
4 m
5 m
Base Temperature
Measured Here
49.9mm
(1.96”)
53.5mm
(2.10”)
60 DEGREE BEAM
Beam Dia at
50% Intensity (m)
Field Dia at
10% Intensity (m)
Lux
(% of Intensity)
1.2 1.8 100%
2.3 3.6 25%
3.5 5.4 11%
4.6 7.2 6%
5.8 9.0 4%
SPECIFICATIONS BY MODEL NUMBER*  SORAA LED MR16-GU10 7.5W
Model # Product
Code
CCT
(K)
Beam
Angle
Field
Angle
Peak
Intensity
Total Flux
(Lm)
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
90°
Lumens
McA EEI SNAP
VIVID SERIES
SM16GW-07-10D-927-03-S3 01075 2700 10 17 5710 390 52 345 3 A YES
SM16GW-07-25D-927-03-S3 01087 2700 25 38 2260 410 55 385 3 A -
SM16GW-07-36D-927-03-S3 01099 2700 36 54 1070 410 55 375 3 A -
SM16GW-07-60D-927-03-S3 01585 2700 60 84 420 410 55 375 3 A -
SM16GW-07-10D-930-03-S3 01079 3000 10 17 6000 410 55 360 3 A YES
SM16GW-07-25D-930-03-S3 01091 3000 25 38 2400 435 58 410 3 A -
SM16GW-07-36D-930-03-S3 01103 3000 36 54 1130 435 58 400 3 A -
SM16GW-07-60D-930-03-S3 01589 3000 60 84 440 435 58 400 3 A -
SM16GW-07-10D-940-03-S3 01081 4000 10 17 6290 430 57 380 4 A YES
SM16GW-07-25D-940-03-S3 01093 4000 25 38 2510 455 61 430 4 A -
SM16GW-07-36D-940-03-S3 01105 4000 36 54 1190 455 61 415 4 A -
SM16GW-07-60D-940-03-S3 01591 4000 60 84 460 455 61 415 4 A -
BRILLIANT SERIES
SM16GW-07-10D-827-03-S3 01073 2700 10 17 6950 475 63 420 3 A YES
SM16GW-07-25D-827-03-S3 01085 2700 25 38 2760 500 67 475 3 A -
SM16GW-07-36D-827-03-S3 01097 2700 36 54 1310 500 67 460 3 A -
SM16GW-07-60D-827-03-S3 01583 2700 60 84 510 500 67 460 3 A -
SM16GW-07-10D-830-03-S3 01077 3000 10 17 7320 500 67 445 3 A YES
SM16GW-07-25D-830-03-S3 01089 3000 25 38 2900 525 70 495 3 A -
SM16GW-07-36D-830-03-S3 01101 3000 36 54 1370 525 70 480 3 A -
SM16GW-07-60D-830-03-S3 01587 3000 60 84 540 525 70 480 3 A -
CCT: Correlated Color Temperature  McA: White Point Accuracy in McA step SNAP: SORAA SNAP System Compatible EEI: Energy Efficiency Index
*Specifications are at stable warm operating conditions (25°C ambient)
COLOR ACCURACY SPECTRAL POWER DISTRIBUTIONWHITENESS INDEXSERIES/CCT
VIVID
2700K
VIVID
3000K
VIVID
4000K
Rf: 90, Rg: 100, Rfh1: 95 Rw: 120 CRI: 95, R9: 95
Rw: 120Rf: 90, Rg: 100, Rfh1: 95
Rf: 90, Rg: 100, Rfh1: 95
CRI: 95, R9: 95
CRI: 95, R9: 95Rw: 70
75
50
25
0
125
100
75
50
25
0
125
100
75
50
25
0
125
100